GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2336
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9™ MARCH, 2018

AYURVEDA HOSPITALSIN RENTED BUILDINGS
2336. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the places in Uttar Pradesh where Government ayurvedic hospitals are being run in rented buildings;

(b) whether the Government has decided to shift the said hospitals from all such rented buildings and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the people of that region will face inconvenience due to the said decision, if so, the details thereof and the contemplation done in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@ to(c): Public health is a State subject and the running of Government Ayurvedic hospitals in the States are under the domain of respective Governments. However, as per the information received from the State of Uttar Pradesh, the places where Government Ayurvedic hospitals are being run in rented buildings is furnished at Annexure. Further, State Government of Uttar Pradesh has decided to shift the rural AYUSH hospitals including Ayurvedic hospitals which are being run in rented building to nearby Primary Headth Centers. Thus, the public will get treatment of different systems of medicine including Ayurveda under one roof.


Annexure

List of Ayurvedic Hospital running in rented building in the State of Uttar Pradesh

Sl. No. District No. of Hospital
1. Agra I
2. Aligarh 5
3. Allahabad 8
4. Ambedkar Nagar 29
5. Amethi 7
6. Amroha 4
7. Auralya S
8. Azamgarh 25
9. Badaun 4
10. Bagpat 4
11. Bahraich 12
12. Balia 35
13. Balrampur 17
14, Banda 7
15. Barabanki 11
16. Bareilly 5
17. Basti 15
18. Bijnor 5
19. Bulandshahr 21
20. Chandauli 8
21. Chitrakoot 4
22. Devaria 19
23. Etah 3
24, Etawah 4
25. Faizabad 11
26. Farrukhabad 0
27. Fatehpur 6
28. Firozabad 2
29. Gautam Buddha Nagar 8
30. Ghaziabad 7
31. Ghazipur 19
32. Gonda 14
33. Gorakhpur 26
34. Hamirpur 6
35. Hapur 2
36. Hardoi 12
37. Hathras 2
38. Jalaun 14
39. Jaunpur 18


40. Jhansi 8
41. Kannauj 2
42. Kanpur Dehat 5
43. Kanpur Nagar 10
44, Kasgang 6
45, Kaushambi 1
46. Kushinagar 9
47. Lakhimpur Kheri 15
48. Lalitpur 10
49, Lucknow 23
50. Mahargganj 11
51. Mahoba 2
52. Mainpuri 1
53. Mathura 5
54. Mau 13
55. Meerut 8
56. Mirzapur 21
57. Moradabad 8
58. Muzaffarnagar 8
59. Pilibhit 17
60. Pratapgarh 25
61. Raebareli 15
62. Rampur 4
63. Saharanpur 9
64. Sambhal 4
65. Sant Kabir Nagar 8
66. Bhadohi 1
67. Shahjahanpur 28
68. Shamli 2
69. Shravasti 3
70. Siddharthnagar 24
71. Sitapur 12
72. Sonbhadra 4
73. Sultanpur 13
74. Unnao 15
75. Varanas 11
Total 772

